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Breakfast Club

Free breakfast club will continue School
to run daily - 8.20am-8.40am

Friends of Clydach Primary A

Please contact the school
Early Birds commences Mon 13th office if you are able to

Sept 7.50am at a cost of £1 per support in any way. Thank
session per pupil you

ATTENDANCE AND PUNCTUALITY

If your child is sick and unable to attend school please phone
before 9.15 a.m. to let us know. Attendance is monitored daily and
the Education Welfare Officer is informed about regular non-
attendees. Any child arriving late after 8.55 a.m. must report to the
offices to sign a “Late Book” this is shared with the

EWO. Miss Davies will escort infant children to class.

Emails:

Any emails for the attention Mrs. Peters shou
sent to Clydach.primary@swansea-

Road Safety details of

If your child walks to and from school
unaccompanied please encourage them to walk on
the pavements.

Following the retirement of Mrs Chalcraft we are
currently waiting for the LA appoint a
new school crossing patrol officer.
Pease be mindful of this when
dropping off and picking up in the
Junior department.

Polite reminder: Please park sensibly
to keep our children safe!

Thank you !
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DINNER MONEY:

Dinner money is £2.40 per day all
payment is via SQUID and should be
paid in advance of taking meals.

Any queries should be directed to Miss
Davies (Infant _Office) Tel 843356
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Mid-term holiday
Term Term begins Term ends Total days
Begins Ends
Thursday 2 Monday 25 Friday 29 Friday 17 72
Aut 2021
utumn September October October December
. Tuesday 4 Monday 21 Friday 25 i , 64
2022 F April
Spring 20 January February February fiday 8 Apri
. , , 59
Summer 2022 Monday 25 April | Monday 30 May |Friday 3 June Friday 22 July
195
Total:
Bank holidays
Inset days

Good Friday - Friday 15 April 2022

Easter Monday - Monday 18 April 2022

May Bank Holiday - Monday 2 May 2022

Spring Bank Holiday - Monday 30 May 2022

Please note that this calendar is subject to any
changes that may arise as a result of Welsh
Government issuing a Direction on term dates

Thursday 2nd September 2021

Friday 3rd September

Monday 1st November 2021

Tuesday 4th January 2022

Monday 25th April 2022



